

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Public Information Office
City of Alamogordo
1376 E. 9th Street, Alamogordo, NM 88310
Office: 575-439-4264
Email: coapio@ci.alamogordo.nm.us



PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

CITY OF ALAMOGORDO

City of Alamogordo Annual Hydrant Testing

Alamogordo, NM Saturday, May 9, 2020 Beginning Monday, May 11th, the Alamogordo Fire Department will be out conducting its annual fire hydrant testing within the City of Alamogordo. Crews will start on the Northern side of the city, North Florida Ave past North Scenic and work back towards N. Scenic. As testing progresses we will inform the public of the areas being affected. Fire Department Officials ask that drivers use caution when approaching flowing hydrants and working firefighters. Homeowners may notice slightly discolored water for a short period of time during the testing being conducted in their area. You can find more information about hydrant flushing as well as frequently asked questions on the City of Alamogordo's website at <https://ci.alamogordo.nm.us/609/Hydrant-Flushing>.

The Alamogordo Fire Department would like to thank the citizens of Alamogordo in advance for your cooperation and understanding. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact the Alamogordo Fire Department at 575-439-4298.

###

Contact for this Release

Jerry Ramirez
Deputy Chief
575-439-4298
jramirez@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

Learn more about the City of Alamogordo, services, happenings and other information at <http://ci.alamogordo.nm.us>, www.alamogordonntrue.com or @CityOfAlamogordo on Facebook

